Portsmouth & District Bowling Association

Last updated: 09/06/2025

League Div. 1

Latest Table

Team P W D For Agst Diff WR DR Pts
Milton Park 6 5 1| 451 309 142 18 3 83
Waverley 6 6 0] 433 318 115 16 0 80
Leigh Park 6 4 0| 407 376 31 16 0 64
Rowner 6 3 0| 384 371 3/4 12 1/4 14 1 53
Vospers 6 3 0l 376 394 -18 10 0 44
Lee-on-the-Solent 6 3 0] 396 396 0 9 1 43
Priory 6 2 0l 366 396 -30 8 2 34
Alexandra 6 2 0| 346 416 -70 8 2 34
Fareham 6 1 0l 349 402 -53 10 1 29
Bedhampton 6 0 1| 316 3/4| 446 -129 1/4 5 2 16
Penalties

NOTE: Results from Postponed games in Bold
Inducates a Result Correction
Indicates a Penalty Applied to Club
Indicates Club Conceded Game
Indicates a Council In Appeals Adjudication

Fixtures
Match Match Score Match Points
Date Venue Home Away Visitors H A
Fri May 2 |Alexandra 62 69 Leigh Park 4 12

Bedhampton 39 71 Fareham 0 16




Lee-on-the-Solent 78 55 Rowner 14 2
Milton Park 74 53 Priory 15 1
Waverley 75 49 Vospers 14 2
Fri May 9 [Fareham 60 77 Milton Park 3 13
Leigh Park 57 66 Waverley 6 10
Priory 78 55 Alexandra 13 3
Rowner 85 43 3/4 [Bedhampton 16 0
Vospers 75 69 Lee-on-the-Solent 12 4
Fri May 16 |Alexandra Fareham
Bedhampton 70 77 Lee-on-the-Solent 5 11
Milton Park 79 43 Rowner 14 2
Vospers 68 72 Leigh Park 4 12
Waverley 82 48 Priory 16 0
Fri May 23 |Bedhampton 66 66 Milton Park 7 9
Fareham 54 63 Waverley 2 14
Lee-on-the-Solent 72 56 Leigh Park 12 4
Priory 57 61 Vospers 4 12
Rowner 78 48 Alexandra 15 1
Fri May 30 |Alexandra 65 49 Bedhampton 14 2
Leigh Park 67 61 Priory 14 2
Milton Park 71 43 Lee-on-the-Solent 16 0
Vospers 65 59 Fareham 12 4
Waverley 65 61 Rowner 12 4
Fri Jun 6 |Bedhampton 49 82 Waverley 2 14
Fareham 47 86 Leigh Park 0 16
Lee-on-the-Solent 57 69 Priory 2 14
Milton Park 84 44 Alexandra 16 0
Rowner 62 58 Vospers 14 2




Fri Jun 13 |Alexandra Lee-on-the-Solent
Leigh Park Rowner
Priory Fareham
Vospers Bedhampton
Waverley Milton Park

Fri Jun 20 |Alexandra Waverley
Bedhampton Leigh Park
Lee-on-the-Solent Fareham
Milton Park Vospers
Rowner Priory

Fri Jun 27 |Fareham Rowner
Leigh Park Milton Park
Priory Bedhampton
Vospers Alexandra
Waverley Lee-on-the-Solent

Fri Jul 4 |Fareham Bedhampton
Leigh Park Alexandra
Priory Milton Park
Rowner Lee-on-the-Solent
Vospers Waverley

Mon Jul 7 |Alexandra Priory
Bedhampton Rowner
Lee-on-the-Solent Vospers
Milton Park Fareham
Waverley Leigh Park

Fri Jul 11 [Fareham 58 72 Alexandra 12

Lee-on-the-Solent

Bedhampton




Leigh Park Vospers
Priory Waverley
Rowner Milton Park
Mon Jul 14 |Alexandra Rowner

Leigh Park Lee-on-the-Solent
Milton Park Bedhampton
Vospers Priory
Waverley Fareham

Fri Jul 18 |Bedhampton Alexandra
Fareham Vospers
Lee-on-the-Solent Milton Park
Priory Leigh Park
Rowner Waverley

Fri Jul 25 [Alexandra Milton Park
Leigh Park Fareham
Priory Lee-on-the-Solent
Vospers Rowner
Waverley Bedhampton

Fri Aug 1 |Bedhampton Vospers
Fareham Priory
Lee-on-the-Solent Alexandra
Milton Park Waverley
Rowner Leigh Park

Fri Aug 8 [Fareham Lee-on-the-Solent
Leigh Park Bedhampton
Priory Rowner
Vospers Milton Park
Waverley Alexandra




Fri Aug 15 |Alexandra Vospers
Bedhampton Priory
Lee-on-the-Solent Waverley
Milton Park Leigh Park
Rowner

Fareham




